
Wins Losses Wins Losses Ties

Mosinee 9 3 13 6 0

Medford 7 5 12 9 0

Rhinelander 7 5 11 10 0

Northland Pines 6 6 12 11 0

Tomahawk 5 7 9 11 0

Antigo 4 8 5 13 0

Lakeland 4 8 5 14 0

(Last Updated May 24)

(Batting-Minimum 2 plate appearances/team game, Pitching-Minimum 1.5 IP/team game)

Team Scoring Offense

GP Runs Avg. Hits AB Avg. HR

Mosinee 12 116 9.7 Bremer (LAK) 18 38 0.474 Warren (LAK) 2

Medford 12 74 6.2 Fandrey (MOS) 20 43 0.465 10 tied with 1

Antigo 12 65 5.4 Stoffel (MOS) 19 41 0.463

Tomahawk 12 60 5.0 Lissner (MED) 12 28 0.429

Lakeland 12 56 4.7 Yirkovsky (MOS) 17 40 0.425

Rhinelander 12 56 4.7 Wilkins (MED) 10 24 0.417

Northland Pines 12 50 4.2 Knapkavage (ANT) 14 36 0.389

SB

Team Scoring Defense Bremer (LAK) 22

GP Runs Avg. Hits Fandrey (MOS) 10

Mosinee 12 39 3.3 Fandrey (MOS) 20 Will (NP) 9

Rhinelander 12 42 3.5 Bremer (LAK) 18 Wilkins (MED) 9

Northland Pines 12 53 4.4 Stoffel (MOS) 19 Thomae (ANT) 9

Tomahawk 12 58 4.8 Yirkovsky (MOS) 17

Medford 12 80 6.7 Lokken (MOS) 16

Lakeland 12 93 7.8 Andersen (MOS) 16 Wins

Antigo 12 110 9.2 4 tied with 14 Nechuta (MOS) 4

J.Miller (NP) 4

Team Batting Vanderbunt (RHI) 3

Hits AB Avg. RBI Strebig (MED) 3

Mosinee 124 354 0.350 Fandrey (MOS) 19 5 tied with 2

Rhinelander 89 335 0.266 Yirkovsky (MOS) 17

Antigo 81 307 0.264 Andersen (MOS) 15

Medford 55 223 0.247 Stoffel (MOS) 13

Lakeland 77 314 0.245 Lokken (MOS) 12 SO

Northland Pines 67 312 0.215 Warren (LAK) 10 J.Miller (NP) 42

Tomahawk ###### Beyer (NP) 9 Warren (LAK) 41

Peterson (LAK) 39

Team Pitching Nechuta (MOS) 38

IP ER ERA Runs Rappley (RHI) 37

Mosinee 76.67 23 2.10 Fandrey (MOS) 18 Waydick (RHI) 30

Rhinelander 84.33 27 2.24 Yirkovsky (MOS) 17

Northland Pines 82.67 35 2.96 Lokken (MOS) 16

Lakeland 79.33 48 4.24 Stoffel (MOS) 15 IP ER ERA

Medford 54.67 35 4.48 Bremer (LAK) 14 Vanderbunt (RHI) 19.33 2 0.72

Antigo 74.00 84 7.95 Baars (MOS) 10 J.Miller (NP) 39.00 7 1.26

Tomahawk ###### Cveykus (MOS) 10 Nechuta (MOS) 34.00 8 1.65

Rappley (RHI) 35.67 12 2.36

Peterson (LAK) 28.67 10 2.44

Strebig (MED) 20.67 8 2.71

116 (9.7) 39 (3.3) 165 (8.7)

80 (6.7) 128 (6.1)

56 (4.7) 42 (3.5) 108 (5.1)

121 (5.8)

2025 Great Northern Conference Baseball Statistics

Standings
Conference Overall

Runs Scored

74 (6.2)

75 (3.9)

Runs Allowed Runs AllowedRuns Scored

Individual Baserunning - Runs

Individual Pitching - Wins

Individual Pitching - Strikeouts

Conference Leaders

56 (4.7) 93 (7.8) 92 (4.8) 180 (9.5)

Individual Batting - Hits

Individual Batting - Home Runs

Individual Pitching - ERA

50 (4.2) 53 (4.4) 123 (5.3)

Individual Batting - RBI

Individual Baserunning - Stolen Bases

Individual Batting - Average

65 (5.4) 110 (9.2) 82 (4.6) 170 (9.4)

98 (4.7)

60 (5.0) 58 (4.8) 112 (5.6) 122 (6.1)

108 (4.7)



(Last Updated May 24)

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Luke Bastle 12 41 4 14 3 0 0 7 4 2 4 1 0.341 0.400 0.415

Levi Binversie 10 26 6 8 2 0 0 3 4 3 5 0 0.308 0.400 0.385

Zach Bula 9 17 5 3 0 0 0 6 5 1 3 0 0.176 0.364 0.176

Parker Chaney 10 26 7 3 0 0 0 4 5 3 5 0 0.115 0.258 0.115

Preston Knapkavage 12 36 8 14 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 0 0.389 0.463 0.389

Gordon Lucht 12 26 4 9 1 0 1 8 4 0 10 0 0.346 0.433 0.500

Kaden Novak 11 29 5 6 1 0 0 4 4 1 12 0 0.207 0.303 0.241

JT Oelke 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Aiden Parker 11 28 6 7 1 0 1 7 4 1 17 0 0.250 0.344 0.393

Gunner Roth 6 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0.000 0.200 0.000

Colton Thomae 12 39 7 11 0 0 0 6 7 9 7 0 0.282 0.391 0.282

Tate Unsinn 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 0.500 0.000

Caleb Vandenlegenberg 11 22 5 4 1 0 0 3 12 1 13 0 0.182 0.471 0.227

Scott Hagerty 3 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.333 0.333 0.333

Total 12 307 59 81 9 0 2 53 57 23 83 2 0.264 0.379 0.313

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Luke Bastle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Levi Binversie 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zach Bula 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Parker Chaney 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Preston Knapkavage 8.33 19 21 19 14 5 1 1 0 15.96

Gordon Lucht 1.67 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4.20

Kaden Novak 9.67 19 19 12 4 7 1 2 0 8.69

JT Oelke 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aiden Parker 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gunner Roth 1.33 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 10.50

Colton Thomae 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tate Unsinn 33.00 42 33 26 11 16 1 4 0 5.52

Caleb Vandenlegenberg 10.67 19 14 13 9 8 0 1 0 8.53

Scott Hagerty 9.33 17 19 11 3 6 1 0 0 8.25

Total 74.00 121 110 84 47 42 4 8 0 7.95

Team Statistics

Antigo



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Ben Gahler 12 33 5 6 1 0 1 3 4 3 11 0 0.182 0.270 0.303

Ben Peterson 12 36 9 12 3 1 0 6 9 0 9 0 0.333 0.467 0.472

Ashton Bremer 12 38 14 18 4 0 0 4 6 22 1 1 0.474 0.545 0.579

Jack Stella 12 34 4 5 0 0 0 2 10 4 12 2 0.147 0.341 0.147

Max Keuer 10 20 2 2 0 0 0 2 7 0 5 0 0.100 0.333 0.100

Tristan Rainey 11 33 4 8 3 0 1 3 3 2 12 0 0.242 0.306 0.424

Colton Berray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cooper Johnson 12 39 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0.103 0.103 0.103

Jeffery Bolton 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Merick Trotter 12 31 7 8 1 0 0 7 10 1 5 0 0.258 0.439 0.290

Gabe Karch 4 10 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0.200 0.273 0.300

Drew Warren 12 35 5 12 3 0 2 10 7 1 6 1 0.343 0.452 0.600

Justin Sero-Doud 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Zach Ruffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyrone Moore 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Nat Decora 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Reed 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 314 52 77 16 1 4 42 57 33 70 5 0.245 0.361 0.341

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Ben Gahler 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ben Peterson 28.67 31 22 10 15 39 2 1 0 2.44

Ashton Bremer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jack Stella 0.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Max Keuer 8.00 11 12 8 9 10 1 1 1 7.00

Tristan Rainey 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Colton Berray 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cooper Johnson 3.33 5 4 4 5 2 0 0 0 8.40

Jeffery Bolton 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Merick Trotter 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gabe Karch 2.67 7 8 8 3 1 0 0 0 21.00

Drew Warren 33.67 40 41 15 18 41 1 5 1 3.12

Justin Sero-Doud 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zach Ruffin 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyrone Moore 2.67 5 8 3 3 2 0 0 0 7.87

Nat Decora 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Reed 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 79.33 99 95 48 53 95 4 7 2 4.24

Lakeland



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Will Wojcik 8 24 4 3 0 0 0 2 10 2 9 0 0.125 0.382 0.125

Parker Lissner 8 28 8 12 1 0 0 8 4 3 0 0 0.429 0.500 0.464

Hayden Strebig 8 22 6 7 2 0 0 6 2 3 6 0 0.318 0.375 0.409

Charlie GIerl 8 18 4 5 2 0 0 2 5 7 9 0 0.278 0.435 0.389

Ryder Kraschnewski 8 17 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 5 1 0.000 0.227 0.000

Evan Czarnezki 8 28 5 9 1 0 0 2 3 5 3 0 0.321 0.387 0.357

Sawyer Elsner 6 13 4 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 6 0 0.231 0.286 0.308

Restyn Krashnewski 5 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0.077 0.077 0.077

Evan Wilkins 8 24 6 10 0 0 0 2 6 9 2 0 0.417 0.533 0.417

Sam Hierlmeier 8 23 2 3 2 0 0 8 4 3 3 1 0.130 0.259 0.217

Conor Anderson 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.250 0.250 0.250

Broden Schilling 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.333 0.333 0.333

Nick Krause 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Brody Paulson 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 8 223 43 55 9 0 0 35 40 38 51 2 0.247 0.361 0.287

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Will Wojcik 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Parker Lissner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hayden Strebig 20.67 23 19 8 11 21 3 0 0 2.71

Charlie GIerl 5.67 9 11 7 4 2 0 1 1 8.65

Ryder Kraschnewski 9.67 11 7 7 1 5 0 1 1 5.07

Evan Czarnezki 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sawyer Elsner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Restyn Krashnewski 7.00 6 7 3 6 4 0 0 0 3.00

Evan Wilkins 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sam Hierlmeier 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Conor Anderson 6.33 12 14 8 8 7 0 2 0 8.84

Broden Schilling 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Krause 1.33 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Brody Paulson 4.00 5 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 3.50

Total 54.67 66 60 35 34 42 4 4 2 4.48

Medford



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Parker Filipiak 12 38 9 12 1 1 0 5 9 2 9 0 0.316 0.447 0.395

Ethan Oatman 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noah Zebro 12 34 0 7 2 0 0 7 10 0 8 0 0.206 0.386 0.265

Kaden Kolodziej 9 18 5 5 1 0 0 2 5 0 4 0 0.278 0.435 0.333

Brady Lokken 12 42 16 16 2 0 1 12 8 7 8 0 0.381 0.480 0.500

Carter Fandrey 12 43 18 20 2 0 1 19 7 10 2 0 0.465 0.540 0.581

Mason Wood 8 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0.000 0.167 0.000

Zach Nechuta 9 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0.100 0.308 0.100

Dane Cihlar 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Lingl 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000 1.000

Isaac Cherek 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Bryson Cveykus 9 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Tyler Baars 12 36 10 10 3 0 0 7 8 1 6 0 0.278 0.409 0.361

Easton Brooks 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Elliot Yirkovsky 12 40 17 17 3 1 1 17 11 8 4 0 0.425 0.549 0.625

Treve Stoffel 12 41 15 19 4 0 1 13 6 3 7 0 0.463 0.532 0.634

Sebastian Andersen 12 45 9 16 2 0 1 15 2 2 2 1 0.356 0.383 0.467

Parker Chmiel 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 354 116 124 20 2 5 99 70 35 55 2 0.350 0.458 0.460

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Parker Filipiak 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ethan Oatman 16.33 16 15 9 16 18 1 0 1 3.86

Noah Zebro 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kaden Kolodziej 13.67 8 6 3 11 17 2 1 0 1.54

Brady Lokken 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carter Fandrey 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mason Wood 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zach Nechuta 34.00 18 11 8 8 38 4 1 0 1.65

Dane Cihlar 1.00 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 7.00

Andrew Lingl 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Isaac Cherek 0.67 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

Bryson Cveykus 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Baars 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Easton Brooks 10.00 5 3 2 9 16 2 0 0 1.40

Elliot Yirkovsky 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Treve Stoffel 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sebastian Andersen 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Parker Chmiel 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 76.67 49 39 23 46 91 9 3 1 2.10

Mosinee



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Griffin Beyer 12 37 7 7 2 1 0 9 6 2 11 3 0.189 0.302 0.297

Jonah Will 12 36 6 7 1 0 0 3 4 9 6 1 0.194 0.275 0.222

Jonathan Miller 12 40 8 14 5 0 0 4 2 4 4 0 0.350 0.381 0.475

Alex Wethington 12 35 6 10 2 1 0 6 6 2 8 0 0.286 0.390 0.400

Aiden Minx 11 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 0 0.091 0.286 0.091

Brody Hoeft 12 32 5 5 1 0 0 2 7 6 16 1 0.156 0.308 0.188

Matt Milanowski 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0.000 0.000 0.000

Davis Beyer 12 33 5 7 0 0 0 4 4 2 5 0 0.212 0.297 0.212

Jason Linn 12 34 7 6 0 0 0 2 8 3 12 1 0.176 0.333 0.176

Ethan Miller 8 21 3 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 11 0 0.190 0.261 0.238

Noln Huelskamp 10 22 4 5 0 0 0 4 4 2 7 1 0.227 0.346 0.227

Owen Grassl 6 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0.125 0.222 0.125

Total 12 312 52 67 12 2 0 36 47 33 91 8 0.215 0.318 0.266

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Griffin Beyer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jonah Will 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jonathan Miller 39.00 21 19 7 15 42 4 1 0 1.26

Alex Wethington 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aiden Minx 24.00 26 17 15 15 26 1 2 0 4.38

Brody Hoeft 16.00 13 9 5 2 13 1 1 1 2.19

Matt Milanowski 1.00 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7.00

Davis Beyer 1.67 3 7 6 3 2 0 1 0 25.19

Jason Linn 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ethan Miller 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noln Huelskamp 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Owen Grassl 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7.00

Total 82.67 65 55 35 37 84 6 5 1 2.96

Northland Pines



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Connor Rappley 12 40 5 12 2 0 1 3 4 0 9 0 0.300 0.364 0.425

Abe Gretzinger 12 37 8 10 0 1 0 6 3 3 6 0 0.270 0.325 0.324

Dylan Vanderbunt 12 40 7 13 3 0 0 7 8 7 8 1 0.325 0.438 0.400

John Turek 10 16 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 7 0 0.063 0.063 0.063

Jackson Waydick 12 33 5 8 0 1 0 1 13 2 6 1 0.242 0.457 0.303

Charlie Johnson 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.000 0.200 0.000

Barak Rappley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rowan Wiczek 12 39 8 9 0 0 0 4 4 2 11 1 0.231 0.302 0.231

Seth Nofftz 12 44 6 13 2 0 0 8 1 3 2 1 0.295 0.311 0.341

Mason Schmidt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vince White 6 18 5 6 1 1 0 2 3 2 6 0 0.333 0.429 0.500

Josh Willoughby 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Chariton 12 25 5 3 0 0 0 4 14 0 12 1 0.120 0.436 0.120

Sawyer Bishop 12 39 5 14 2 0 0 8 3 0 6 0 0.359 0.405 0.410

Total 12 335 56 89 10 3 1 45 54 20 74 5 0.266 0.368 0.322

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Connor Rappley 35.67 24 16 12 20 37 2 2 1 2.36

Abe Gretzinger 2.00 0 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0.00

Dylan Vanderbunt 19.33 11 4 2 12 20 3 1 1 0.72

John Turek 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Waydick 26.33 32 20 13 10 30 2 2 0 3.46

Charlie Johnson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barak Rappley 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rowan Wiczek 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seth Nofftz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mason Schmidt 1.00 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0.00

Vince White 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josh Willoughby 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Chariton 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sawyer Bishop 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 84.33 67 42 27 48 91 7 5 2 2.24

Rhinelander



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Total

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Total

Tomahawk



Day Date Result

Fri. Apr. 4 Hortonville 8, Rhinelander 1 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 4 Hayward 14, Lakeland 5 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 4 Wausau East 6, Medford 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 5 Rhinelander 7, Bloomer 0 (Forfeit) (NC)

Sat. Apr. 5 Barron 13, Rhinelander 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 5 Spooner 17, Lakeland 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 5 Barron 10, Lakeland 9 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 8 Northland Pines 15, Abbotsford/Colby 0 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 10 Medford 9, Mosinee 7

Thu. Apr. 10 Wausau East 12, Antigo 2 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 10 Tomahawk 8, Prentice 4 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 11 Mosinee 11, Tomahawk 2

Fri. Apr. 11 Lakeland 9, Medford 8

Fri. Apr. 11 Luxemburg-Casco 1, Northland Pines 0 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 12 Northland Pines 11, Jeffers (MN) 4 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 12 Escanaba (MI) 11, Northland Pines 4 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 12 Mount Horeb 16, Antigo 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 12 Mount Horeb 13, Antigo 1 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 14 Mosinee 12, Antigo 2

Mon. Apr. 14 Rhinelander 7, Northland Pines 6

Mon. Apr. 14 Tomahawk 15, Lakeland 4

Mon. Apr. 14 Marshfield 12, Medford 7 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 15 Wausau West 17, Tomahawk 0 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 15 Rhinelander 11, Adams-Friendship 6 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 17 Antigo 15, Lakeland 5

Thu. Apr. 17 Mosinee 13, Northland Pines 3

Thu. Apr. 17 Rhinelander 17, Crandon 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 19 D.C. Everest 3, Medford 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 19 Merrill 13, Lakeland 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 19 Merrill 20, Lakeland 8 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 21 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 6, Mosinee 5 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 22 Mosinee 5, Rhinelander 1

Tue. Apr. 22 Medford 10, Antigo 9

Tue. Apr. 22 Lakeland 4, Northland Pines 1

Wed. Apr. 23 Rhinelander 10, Tomahawk 3

Thu. Apr. 24 Antigo 9, Tomahawk 8

Fri. Apr. 25 Northland Pines 8, Medford 4

Results

Schedule

2025 Baseball Schedule

http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&school_id=0&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_activity=266&vw_unpublished=1&G5MID=05208110610511612010905708207711304310509712009907511706810110010608508405706
http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&school_id=0&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_activity=266&vw_unpublished=1&G5MID=05208110610511612010905708207711304310509712009907511706810110010608508405706
http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&school_id=0&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_activity=266&vw_unpublished=1&G5MID=05208110610511612010905708207711304310509712009907511706810110010608508405706
http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&school_id=0&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_activity=266&vw_unpublished=1&G5MID=05208110610511612010905708207711304310509712009907511706810110010608508405706
http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&school_id=0&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_activity=266&vw_unpublished=1&G5MID=05208110610511612010905708207711304310509712009907511706810110010608508405706


Fri. Apr. 25 Lakeland 4, Rhinelander 0

Sat. Apr. 26 Mosinee 9, Marshfield 5 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 29 Northland Pines 4, Tomahawk 1

Tue. Apr. 29 Medford 5, Rhinelander 3

Tue. Apr. 29 Mosinee 12, Lakeland 8

Thu. May 1 Medford 8, Tomahawk 5

Fri. May 2 Mosinee 11, Medford 3

Fri. May 2 Tomahawk 1, Rhinelander 0

Fri. May 2 Northland Pines 7, Antigo 0

Fri. May 2 Antigo 9, Northland Pines 7

Mon. May 5 Lakeland 8, Medford 6

Mon. May 5 Crandon 8, Tomahawk 6 (NC)

Mon. May 5 D.C. Everest 7, Rhinelander 6 (NC)

Mon. May 5 Merrill 10, Mosinee 4 (NC)

Tue. May 6 Rhinelander 3, Antigo 1

Tue. May 6 Tomahawk 4, Mosinee 0

Tue. May 6 Northland Pines 13, Ironwood (MI) 5 (NC)

Fri. May 9 Tomahawk 4, Lakeland 3

Fri. May 9 Mosinee 23, Antigo 0

Fri. May 9 Northland Pines 2, Rhinelander 1 (10 innings)

Fri. May 9 Medford 8, Wausau West 4 (NC)

Sat. May 10 Wrightstown 12, Northland Pines 4 (NC)

Sat. May 10 Northland Pines 13, Crivitz 5 (NC)

Sat. May 10 Wausau West 7, Mosinee 4 (NC)

Sat. May 10 Merrill 8, Tomahwk 4 (NC)

Mon. May 12 Medford 5, Tomahawk 4

Mon. May 12 Antigo 6, Lakeland 3

Mon. May 12 Wausau East 7, Rhinelander 2 (NC)

Tue. May 13 Mosinee 5, Northland Pines 2

Tue. May 13 Rhinelander 11, Antigo 8

Thu. May 15 Northland Pines 4, Lakeland 3 (6 innings)

Fri. May 16 Rhinelander 4, Mosinee 3

Fri. May 16 Medford 9, Antigo 4

Fri. May 16 Tomahawk 15, Ironwood (MI) 5 (NC)

Fri. May 16 Tomahawk 8, Ironwood (MI) 2 (NC)

Sat. May 17 Medford 10, Adams-Friendship 0 (NC)

Sat. May 17 Medford 15, Adams-Friendship 5 (NC)

Sat. May 17 Northland Pines 6, Chequamegon 2 (NC)

Sat. May 17 Kingsford (MI) 4, Northland Pines 2 (NC)

Sat. May 17 Lakeland 6, Three Lakes/Phelps 4 (NC)

Mon. May 19 Medford 7, Northland Pines 4

Mon. May 19 Tomahawk 12, Antigo 2

Mon. May 19 Rhinelander 8, Lakeland 4

Mon. May 19 Mosinee 8, Edgar 7 (NC)

Thu. May 22 Mosinee 14, Lakeland 1

Thu. May 22 Northland Pines 2, Tomahawk 1

Thu. May 22 Rhinelander 8, Medford 0



Fri. May 23 Seymour 12, Antigo 1 (NC)

Fri. May 23 Marathon 12, Rhinelander 0 (NC)

Sat. May 24 Mosinee 7, Northland Pines 1 (NC)

Mon. May 26 Pewaukee 7, Medford 0 (NC)

Tue. May 27 Auburndale 10, Tomahawk 0 (NC)

Tue. May 27 Antigo 8, Rosholt 1 (NC)

Tue. May 27 Medford 4, Rib Lake 2 (NC)

Thu. May 29 WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals

Northland Pines (#8) 4, Osceola (#9) 2

Medford (#5) 6, Antigo (#12) 2

Merrill (#4) 9, Lakeland (#13) 1

Mosinee (#3) 12, Abbotsford/Colby (#14) 0

Rhinelander (#7) 5, Amery (#10) 0

Thu. May 29 WIAA Division 3 Regional Quarterfinals

Tomahawk (#8) 11, Chetek-Weyerhaeuser (#9) 10


